TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chandler Chicco Companies LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK
Encuity Research, LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Gerbig Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO
Ignite Health LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
inVentiv Communications, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: OHIO
inVentiv Health, Inc.		12/19/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
inVentiv Medical Management LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA
PharmaNet LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Patient Marketing Group LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY
Synergos LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Raven Holdco LLC		12/19/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CITIBANK, N.A.
Street Address:	399 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0809

TRADEMARK

0 41093

CH \$1040 00

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4109324	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3011364	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK BETTER.
Registration Number:	3102996	PROMEDSRX.COM
Serial Number:	85600435	ENCUITY RESEARCH
Serial Number:	85701917	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE
Registration Number:	4163295	ADVANCED WARNING AND CONTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3778150	I HEALTH WELLNESS EDUCATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3163345	EMERICA
Registration Number:	3165875	EMERICA
Registration Number:	2884269	AWAC.MD
Registration Number:	2387126	FISCAL THERAPY
Registration Number:	2387125	AWAC
Registration Number:	3090140	I3 STATPROBE
Registration Number:	3996345	13
Registration Number:	3689457	HEALTH360STRATEGIES
Registration Number:	4150805	HEALTHNICITY
Registration Number:	3854561	PRHEALTH NEWS
Registration Number:	4016511	VERSTONE DIGITAL
Registration Number:	3837654	BE ECO CHIC
Registration Number:	3971562	YOUR BRAND. DELIVERED.
Registration Number:	3810084	INCENDIA HEALTH STUDIOS
Registration Number:	4045777	AXCELO
Registration Number:	4031981	INTERPHAZ
Registration Number:	4239008	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY IN
Serial Number:	85612432	DONE AS ONE
Registration Number:	4097977	EMBARX
Registration Number:	2996135	THE THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE
Serial Number:	85473678	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85434575	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE
Registration Number:	3095215	MEDCONFERENCE
Serial Number:	85498062	MOBILE LOCKER
Registration Number:	4147288	MYSTRO
Registration Number:	3848646	PRECEPTIV LEARNING SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4240692	REPTIVATE
Registration Number:	4240692	REPTIVATE TRADEMAR

REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0810

	3967458	SELLING2SCALE
Registration Number:	4112936	SHAREDVOICE
Registration Number:	4173017	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMERCIAL RESULTS
Registration Number:	4158896	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROS
Registration Number:	2920728	CONSUMERXPERIENCE SCORECARD
Registration Number:	4192799	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE. INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS.
Registration Number:	2614234	PHARMANET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6462359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

New York, NEW YORK 10036

via US Mail.

Address Line 4:

Phone: 212-596-9000

Email: trademarks@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Brandan L. Still, Ropes & Gray LLP Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LTQC-033-015

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brandan L. Still

Signature: /Brandan L. Still/

Date: 01/08/2013

Total Attachments: 18

source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page1.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page2.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page3.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page4.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page5.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page6.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page7.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page8.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page9.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page10.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page11.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page12.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page13.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page14.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page15.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page16.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page17.tif source=trademark security agreement (fully executed)#page18.tif

Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2012 by Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C., Chandler Chicco Companies LLC, Encuity Research LLC, Gerbig Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC, Ignite Health LLC, inVentiv Communications, Inc., inVentiv Health, Inc., inVentiv Medical Management LLC, PharmaNet LLC, Synergos LLC, Patient Marketing Group LLC and Raven Holdco LLC (the "New Grantors"), in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as administrative agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the New Grantors have executed a Security Agreement Supplement dated as of the date hereof to become Grantors under the Security Agreement, dated as of August 4, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent pursuant to which the New Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the New Grantors hereby agree with the Administrative Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. The New Grantors hereby pledge and grant to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under all the following Pledged Collateral of the New Grantors:

- (a) Trademarks of the New Grantors listed on Schedule I attached hereto; and
- (b) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 3. The Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the New Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Administrative Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon all of the Secured Obligations (other than (x) (i) Cash Management Obligations and (ii) Secured Obligations under Secured Hedge Agreements not yet due and payable, and (y) contingent obligations not yet accrued and payable) having been paid in full, all Letters of Credit having been Cash Collateralized or otherwise backstopped (including by "grandfathering" into any future credit facilities), in each case, on terms reasonably satisfactory to the relevant L/C Issuer in its reasonable discretion, or having expired or having been terminated, and the Aggregate Commitments having expired or having been terminated and the termination of the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent shall, at the expense of the New Grantors, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the New Grantors an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement (other than contingent indemnification obligations and letter of credit obligations that have been cash-collateralized in a manner reasonably satisfactory to the Administrative Agent and the L/C Issuer).

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

[Signature pages follow.]

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By:___ Name:

Joseph P O'Donnell Vice President

Title:

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

INVENTIV HEALTH, INC.

By: Such S Name: Eric Sherbet Title: General Counsel and Secretary

GERBIG, SNELL/WEISHEIMER ADVERTISING, LLC

By: Z. Shundella Name: Eric Sherbet

Title: Vice President and Secretary

IGNITE HEALTH LLC

By: Every Sherbet
Title: Vice President and Secretary

INVENTIV COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

By: 2

Title: Vice President and Secretary

PATIENT MARKETING GROUP, LLC

Name: Eric Sherbet

Title: Vice President and Secretary

PHARMANET, LLC
By:

Name: Eric Sherbet

Title: Vice President and Secretary

RAVEN HOLDCO LLC, as Guaranter

Name: Eric Sherbet

Title: Vice President and Secretary

CHANDLER CHICCO AGENCY, L.L.C.

By:

Should

By: The DVV
Name: Eric Sherbet
Title: Vice President and Secretary

CHANDLER CHICCO COMPANIES LLC

Name: Richard Veith

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

ENCUITY RESEARCH, LLC

By:
Name: Richard Veith
Title: Vice President & Treasurer

INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT LLC

By: Richard Veith

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

SYNERGOS LLC

By:
Name: Richard Veith
Title: Vice President & Treaturer

Schedule I Trademark Registrations and Use Applications

Trademark	Owner	Registration/Application Number
Chandler Chicco	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS	Registration No.:
Companies, LLC		4,109,324
Synergos LLC	SYNERGO BE WELL. WORK	Registration No.:
	BETTER	3,011,364
Pharmanet LLC	PROMEDSRX.COM	Registration No.: 3,102,996
Encuity Research LLC	ENCUITY RESEARCH	Application No.: 85/600,435
Encuity Research LLC	ENCUITY ANSWER SUITE	Application No.: 85/701,917
inVentiv Medical	ADVANCED WARNING AND	Registration No.:
Management LLC	CONTAINMENT	4,163,295
inVentiv Medical	I HEALTH WELLNESS	Registration No.:
Management LLC	EDUCATION PROGRAM	3,778,150
inVentiv Medical	EMERICA	Registration No.:
Management LLC		3,163,345
inVentiv Medical	EMERICA	Registration No.:
Management LLC		3,165,875
inVentiv Medical	AWAC.MD	Registration No.:
Management LLC		2,884,269
inVentiv Medical	FISCAL THERAPY	Registration No.:
Management LLC		2,387,126
inVentiv Medical	AWAC	Registration No.:
Management LLC		2,387,125
Raven Holdco LLC	I3 STATPROBE	Registration No.: 3,090,140
Raven Holdco LLC	I3	Registration No.: 3,996,345
Chandler Chicco Agency,	HEALTH360STRATEGIES (and	Registration No.:
L.L.C.	design)	3,689,457
Chandler Chicco Agency,	HEALTHNICITY	Registration No.:
L.L.C.		4,150,805
Chandler Chicco Agency,	INGENDA COMMUNICATIONS	Registration No.:
L.L.C.		4,109,324
Chandler Chicco Agency,	PRHEALTH NEWS (& Design)	Registration No.:
L.L.C.		3,854,561
Chandler Chicco Agency,	VERSTONE DIGITAL	Registration No.:
L.L.C.		4,016,511

Trademark	Owner	Registration/Application Number
Chandler Chicco Agency, L.L.C.	BE ECO CHIC	Registration No.: 3,837,654
Gerbig, Snell/Weisheimer Advertising, LLC	YOUR BRAND. DELIVERED.	Registration No.: 3,971,562
Ignite Health LLC	INCENDIA HEALTH STUDIOS	Registration No.: 3,810,084
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	AXCELO	Registration No.: 4,045,777
inVentiv Communications, Inc.	INTERPHĀZ (Stylized)	Registration No.: 4,031,981
inVentiv Health, Inc.	ACCOUNTABLE CARE SOLUTIONS POWERED BY INVENTIV MEDICAL MANAGEMENT	Registration No.: 4,239,008
inVentiv Health, Inc.	DONE AS ONE	Application No.: 85/612,432
inVentiv Health, Inc.	EMBARX	Registration No.: 4,097,977
inVentiv Health Inc.	THE THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	Registration No.: 2,996,135
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV PATIENT ACCESS SOLUTIONS	Application No.: 85/473,678
inVentiv Health, Inc.	INVENTIV THERAPEUTICS INSTITUTE	Application No.: 85/434,575
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MEDCONFERENCE (Word and Design)	Registration No.: 3,095,215
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MOBILE LOCKER	Application No.: 85/498,062
inVentiv Health, Inc.	MYSTRO	Registration No.: 4,147,288
inVentiv Health, Inc.	PRECEPTIV LEARNING SOLUTIONS	Registration No.: 3,848,646
inVentiv Health, Inc.	REPTIVATE	Registration No.: 4,240,692
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SELLING2SCALE	Registration No.: 3,967,458
inVentiv Health, Inc.	SHAREDVOICE	Registration No.: 4,112,936
inVentiv Health, Inc.	TRANSFORMING PROMISING IDEAS INTO COMMERCIAL RESULTS	Registration No.: 4,173,017
inVentiv Health, Inc.	WE'RE WAITING FOR YOU AT THE GLOBAL CROSSROADS. WE KNOW THE WAY IN	Registration No.: 4,158,896

Trademark	Owner	Registration/Application Number
	HEALTHCARE.	
Patient Marketing Group,	CONSUMERXPERIENCE	Registration No.:
LLC	SCORECARD	2,920,728
PharmaNet, LLC	APPLIED KNOWLEDGE.	Registration No.:
	INTELLIGENT SOLUTIONS. (&	4,192,799
	Design)	
PharmaNet, LLC	PHARMANET	Registration No.:
		2,614,234

RECORDED: 01/08/2013